



CENTRAL WAREHOUSING CORPORATION (A GOVT. OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)



No. CWC/I-SHR/115/Rectt

Bour

Dated: 11.03.2016

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

In partial modification to this office OM No. CWC/I-SHR/115/Rectt/dated 21.08.2015 & with the approval of the Competent Authority, the appeal committee is re-constituted as given below at Corporate Office level for disposal of appeals made by women employees with regard to sexual harassment at work place.

- Sh. Kushal Soreng General Manager (Pur) CWC, CO, New Delhi
- 2. Ms. Vijay Lakshmi ADHAR, B-403, Anandlok Apartment, Mayur Vihar, Phase-I, New Delhi-110091 Mob.: 9958849093, 9971302144

The above committee shall consider and dispose off the appeal preferred by any person aggrieved by the recommendation made by internal complaints committee.

To,

The Committee Members

Distribution:

- 1. GM(System), CWC, CO, New Delhi for uploading on the CWC website.
- 2. Manager (IR), CWC, CO, New Delhi-with the request to take necessary action on the appeals, if any received.
- 3. All HODs, CWC, CO, New Delhi-for information please.
- 4. Notice Board.

C.O.: 4/1, Siri Institutional Area, August Kranti Marg, Hauz Khas, New Delhi-110016. Tel.26566107 Fax: 26967256 E-mail:- perdiv.cwhc@nic.in , gmpers.cwhc@nic.in Website :- www.cewacor.nic.in

Suprimit Live

(A) Sharma General Manager (Pers